

# Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

November 4, 2008

Mr. William D. Richardson President Crush-It, Incorporated 6000 East Hanna Road Tampa, Florida 33610

Dear Mr. Richardson:

This is to acknowledge that your notification of intent to use the authority of Rule 62-210.310 to operate your facility was received on October 3, 2008. We have assigned ARMS No. <u>7775229-002</u> to this facility.

As you know, pursuant to Florida Statutes section 403.814, authority to operate under general permits commences thirty (30) days after receipt of the registration form unless you have been notified by this office that your facility has not shown entitlement to operate pursuant to the rule provisions.

For your information, authority to operate pursuant to Rule 62-210.310 expires after five (5) years. Therefore, a new registration form must be received no later than five (5) years after the date your notice was received as indicated above. If your general permit rule conditions require testing, such testing must be completed within the time frame specified in the rule.

If you have any additional questions, please contact Dickson Dibble at 850/921-9586.

Sincerely,

Sandra F. Veazey, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

SFV/pg

cc: Mr. Lynn Robinson, Hillsborough County

# NONMETALLIC MINERAL PROCESSING PLANTS (CRUSHERS) AIR GENERAL PERMIT REGISTRATION FORM To Permitting Office Leen copy onsite)

RECE LE LE Instructions: To give notice to the Department of an eligible facility's intent to use this air general permit, the owner or operator of the facility must detach and complete this part of the Air General Permit Registration Form and submit it to the appropriate Department of Environmental Protection or local air pollution control program office which has permitting authority. Please type or print clearly all information, and enclose the appropriate air general permit registration processing fee pursuant to Rule 62-4.050, F.A.C. (\$100 as of the effective date of this form)

Registration Type
Check one:
<ul> <li>INITIAL REGISTRATION - Notification of intent to:</li> <li>Construct and operate a proposed new facility.</li> <li>Operate an existing facility not currently using an air general permit (e.g., a facility proposing to go from an air operation permit to an air general permit).</li> </ul>
RE-REGISTRATION (for facilities currently using an air general permit) - Notification of intent to:  Continue operating the facility after expiration of the current term of air general permit use.  Continue operating the facility after a change of ownership.  Make an equipment change requiring re-registration pursuant to Rule 62-210.310(2)(e), F.A.C., or any other change not considered an administrative correction under Rule 62-210.310(2)(d), F.A.C.
Surrender of Existing Air Operation Permit(s) - For Initial Registrations Only
If the facility currently holds one or more air operation permits, such permit(s) must be surrendered by the owner or operator upon the effective date of this air general permit. In such case, check the first box, and indicate the operation permits being surrendered. If no air operation permits are held by the facility, check the second box.  All existing air operation permits for this facility are hereby surrendered upon the effective date of this air general permit; specifically permit number(s): 7775229-001-AG
No air operation permits currently exist for this facility.
General Facility Information
<u>Facility Owner/Company Name</u> (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner who or which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility.) Crush-It, Inc.
Site Name (Name, if any, of the facility site; e.g., Plant A, Metropolis Plant, etc. If more than one facility is owned, a registration form must be completed for each.) Coreslab Structures
Facility Location (Provide the physical location of the facility, not necessarily the mailing address.)  Street Address:6000 E. Hanna
City:Tampa County:Hillsborough Zip Code:33610
Facility Start-Up Date (Estimated start-up date of proposed new facility.)(N/A for existing facility)

DEP Form No. 62-210.920(2)(e) Effective: January 10, 2007

Owner/Authorized Representative		
	signing this form below, cer	rtifies that the facility is eligible to use this
air general permit.)	signing and form sere, ee.	······································
Print Name and Title: William D. Richard	lson, President	
Owner/Authorized Representative Mailin	g Address	
Organization/Firm:Crush-It, Inc.		
Street Address:P.O. Box 18539		
City:Sarasota	County:Sarasota	Zip Code:34276
Owner/Authorized Representative Teleph	one Numbers	
Telephone:941-926-8814		1-926-8827
Cell phone (optional):941-809-6900	1 47.74	1-720-0021
Ceri phone (optionary.)41-009-0900		
Facility Contact (If different from Own		
Name and Position Title (Plant manager of Print Name and Title:	r person to be contacted reg	arding day-to-day operations at the facility.)
Facility Contact Mailing Address	···	
Organization/Firm:		
Street Address:		
City:	County:	Zip Code:
	Journay.	
Facility Contact Telephone Numbers		
Telephone:	Fax:	
Cell phone (optional):		
<u> </u>		
Owner/Authorized Representative Stat	ement	
This statement must be signed and dated by	by the person named above a	as owner or authorized representative
I, the undersigned, am the owner or a	uthorized representative of	the owner or operator of the facility
addressed in this Air General Permit		
		in this registration form is eligible for
use of this air general permit and tha	t the statements made in this	s registration form are true, accurate
		ity described in this registration form so
as to comply with all applicable stand	dards for control of air polli	utant emissions found in the statutes of
the State of Florida and rules of the L	Department of Environmenta	al Protection and revisions thereof.
I will promptly notify the Department	of any changes to the inform	nation contained in this registration
form.	1 //	
		00/ /
Wall It. Ke	$\mathcal{W}_{\mathcal{L}}$	09/29/08

DEP Form No. 62-210.920(2)(e) Effective: January 10, 2007

Signature

Type of Facility	·	
Check one:		
Stationary Facility	Relocatable Facility	
Type(s) of Precautions Used to Prevent I	Inconfined Emissions	
Check all that apply for the management	of roads, parking areas, stock piles a	and yards:
☐ Maintain Roads/Parking/Yards ☐ Remove Particulate Matter	<ul><li>☑ Use Water Application</li><li>☐ Reduce Stock Pile Height</li></ul>	☐ Use Dust Suppressant ☐ Install Wind Breaks
Check the location of spray bars at the no	onmetallic mineral processing plant:	<del> </del>
Feeders	Entrance to "Crusher"	Exit of "Crusher"
Classifier Screens	☐ Conveyor Drop Points	
		<u></u>
Description of Reasonable Precautions		
Below, or as an attachment to this form, proprevent unconfined emissions at the facility		ole precautions to be used to
Crush-It, Inc. strives to maintain a high		te. We keep traffic at a low
speed in the yards and keep roadways as	ound the crusher and the equipme	ent watered to suppress dust.
Crush-It, Inc. requires our customers to		ite. Also- we have newer
equipment with highly efficient Tier 3 D	iesei engines.	

DEP Form No. 62-210.920(2)(e) Effective: January 10, 2007

**Description of Facility** Below, or as an attachment to this form, provide a description of the nonmetallic mineral processing operations at the facility in sufficient detail to demonstrate the facility's eligibility for use of this air general permit and to provide a basis for tracking any future equipment or process changes at the facility. Describe all air pollutantemitting processes and equipment at the facility, and identify any air pollution control measures or equipment used. The daily process the crusher performs is as follows: 1. The excavator loosen and sorts the rubble pile which consists of either concrete or asphalt rubble. 2. The rubber tire loader then scoops up the loosened and sorted pile and drops the material into the feed hopper in the crusher. 3. The material is then run thru the crusher and screened. 4. After screening the material is deposited onto the radial stacker and stock piled. Water is continually run during the crusher process to eliminate dust.

DEP Form No. 62-210.920(2)(e) Effective: January 10, 2007



#### Arlington Environmental Services, Inc.

"Specializing in Visible Emission and Stack Testing"

September 22, 2008

**ELECTRONIC CORRESPONDENCE** 

Mr. Jason Waters Hillsborough County Department of Environmental Protection 3629 Queen Palm Drive Tampa, Florida 33619

Re: Crush It, Crusher #2 AIRS ID: 7775229

Dear Mr. Waters:

On September 08, 2008, EPA Method 9, Visible Emission Testing was conducted at Crush It, Crusher #2, ID 7775229 located at 6000 East Hanna Road in Tampa, Florida.

The tests were performed in order to comply with the requirements as specified in the Air General Permit Registration Form.

The tests were conducted by Ryan Peterson, a certified Visible Emission Evaluator. A copy of the certification is attached.

The following Emission Points were tested:

Hopper loading

W. alington

- o Exhaust pipe
- o Belt transfer
- Belt drop

To the best of my knowledge, this completes all of the required annual tests. If, for any reason, this is incorrect, please contact me as soon as possible.

Sincerely,

William Arlington

WDA/dc

Electronic copy to: Lisa Richardson, Crush It

# 1

## Arlington Environmental Services, Inc. (863) 467-0555

**VISIBLE EMISSION TEST** 

VISIBLE FINIO										
Nethod Linds (Circle One)  Stethod 9 203A 2038 Report 20 40-V-1	Obeen	etion Date	9/8/0	8	Start Tim	14	000	Stop Tim	2:1	OPM
Company Name //	3 500	.] •	15	30	45	Sec	0	15	30	45
Crosh 17	1		0		0	31	0	0	0	0
Crisher #1 (113827	1 2	10	0	7	0	32	0	0	0	0
Street Address 6000 East Hann rd.	1   -	1	S			33	7	7	5	O
laupa	•	10	)(	$\sim$	$\times$	34	n			~
(941) 926-8814	]   6	17	$\prec$	$\sim$		35				
Process rock crusher 5Nº 11212 Appending Mode	1	1 >	X	$\sim$	X	30	X			
Control Engineering Mode s	1 7	10	0	0	0	37	$\frac{1}{2}$		X	
Water spray norma	!   •	0	0	0	$\stackrel{\smile}{\sim}$	39		O	0	$\stackrel{\checkmark}{\sim}$
Describe Emission Point Loading hopper	╽┝┈	12			2	39	2	C	3	7
Pit of Emin Point ~15' ( Rt Rai to Observer ~10'	10	12	9	0	0	40	2	0	2	X
Distance to Ernis. Pt. 🚗 / Direction to Ernis. Pt (Degrees)	1	19	9	0	0	41	Ž	0	$\mathcal{Q}$	0
Varticle Angle to Otra	1 12	LC	C	0	0	- 4	0	0	0	Ō
Distance and Direction to Obs. Pt trum Emission Pt	13	Q	9	0	0	49	0	0	Ó	Õ
	1	IQ	0	Q	Q	44	0	0	0	Q
Describe Erriesions	15	10	0	9	0	45	0	0	0	0
Emission Color Water Droplet Plume Attached Detached None	l L	19	0	Q	0	1	0	0	0	0
	16	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0
Describe Plane Beckground Trees	17	0	0	0	0	47	0	0	0	0
areer broker	10	0	0	0	0	48	O	0		
Wind Speed A graph Wind Direction War and (4	19	0	0	0	0	45	0	Ò	0	0
Ambient Temp. 90 Wet Buth Temp. — % PO! —	20	0	0	0	0	80	0	Ò	0	O
Source Layout Sketch Draw North Arrow	21	0	0	0	0	51	O	0	0	0
□ IN □ MIN	22	0	0	O	0	52	0	0	0	7
hopper	23	0	0	0	0	80	D	0	0	7
,	24	0	0	0	7	54	0	0		
Diece Diservation Point	25	0	D		0	55	7			
	26	0		0		50	2		0	ŏ
gile T-Foot	27				ST	57			-	5
K. J	28					58	$\overline{\Delta}$	$\overline{}$		
Observer's Position	29	$\mathcal{L}$		$O_1$		59	5			3
Stack O	30	-		219	21	50	010		5 3	
Run D. Run	1 1	of Readin	gs Above			verage C	Deacity fo	or a		24
		<b>(</b> ) %	WOTE		<u> H</u>	ighest 6 verage C	Min Pen	od (	E	
atitude Longitude Declination	Min	Opecity I 7,0 M Name (Print	AT.	0 2	5 2	nd Highe	et 6 Min			_
ornments	L		F	yan i	eter	son				
ARIHONO	Observers			Lips_	Velo	حوم	Da	9/8	-100	
	Organizatk	A	rlingt	on En	viron	ment			s, Inc.	
	Certified By	E	TA				0a	* 2	13/0	8

## 1

## Arlington Environmental Services, Inc. (863) 467-0555

VISIBLE EMISSION TEST

Zi VISIBLE EMISSI	OH IL	<u></u>								
Mediand Used (Circle One) 203A 203B Report 22 40 - V-J	Observat	an Pala G	18/0	8	Start Tien	1410	pm	Stop IIm	1:40	مر م (
(Asstract Used (Circle One) 203A 203B Report 22 40 - V-]	160	<del>` ، `</del>	15	30	44	L Marin	•	15	30	45
Company Name Crush It	Sec \		<b>—</b>			Sec				
Facility Harris Crusher # 1 APRS 7775209		6	<u> </u>	0	2	32		<del> </del>		<del> </del>
Street Address 6000 E. Hanna rd.	1	0	0	0	$\ddot{\circ}$	33		<u> </u>		-
Zb	3	0	0	0	0	34		<u> </u>		
Phone No. (OLL) & S.C. TRIU		0	0	0	0	38		ļ	<b>  </b>	
(441) 186-8014	5	0	0	0	0					
diese engine SN4 11212 normal	۰	0	0	0	0	36		L		L
Control Equiptorary exhaust marifold Coparating Moseual	7	0	$\mathbf{C}$	0	0	37				
	•	0	0	0	0	38				
Describe Emission Point exhaust pipe	1		0	0	0	.39				
Pit of Emis. Point ~ 10 Ht Rail to Observer ~ 5	10		0	ŏ	7	40				
Distance to Emila. Pt. ~60' Direction to Emile. Pt (Degrees)	11	$\sim$	$\sim$	5	X	41				
	12	$\sim$	7		<u>)</u>	42				-
5	13	0	S	0	$\sim$	43			$\vdash$	<b></b> -
Distance and Direction to Obe. Pt from Emission Pt	14		2	$\mathcal{Q}$	Š	-44				
Describe Emissions A a 4 0	15	Q	Q	0	$\bar{\sigma}$	45		<u> </u>		
Emission Color AQAL Water Droplet Plume Attached Outsched None		$\mathcal{Q}$	0	<u></u>	Q	48		ļ		
/W/C. Attached Detached None	16	0	0	0	Q	47				
Describe Plumas Background Trees	17	0	0	0	0					
Background Color O C 4 4 14	18	O	0	0	0	48				
Bestiground Color OFLEN Shy Conditions broken Wind Speed 29-8 mph Wind Direction Variable Ambient Terrop. A West Bulb Terrop. 9: 1881	19	0	0	0	0	49		Ĺ		L
Amblent Temp. 9 0 8 Wet Bulb Temp. % RM	20	0		0	0	50				
	21		6	0	0	51				
Source Layout Stetch Draw North Arrow	22			0	0	52				
d; ace heggs I IN I MN	23	Ó	0	Ö	×	53				
1.24	24	9	0	0	0	54				
O Chancuston Point	25	2	2	$\stackrel{\smile}{\sim}$	$\frac{1}{2}$	55				<del>                                     </del>
A COMMITTEE TO THE	- <del>  </del>	$\mathcal{C}$	$\frac{1}{2}$	$\stackrel{\sim}{\sim}$	2	58		L		
pila The Foot	27	0	0	0	0	57				├
		4	$\boldsymbol{\mathcal{O}}$	0	ğ	58			<b> </b>	
Observer's Position Feet	20	0	0	0	0	50				<b></b>
Side Ven	29	Q	0	0	0					<u> </u>
Black C	30	O	0	0	0	60				<u></u>
Sun I costion t ine	Number	of Read	ings Abo	1V0	)	Average Highest			07	2
	Range	opecit	Readin	<b>"</b> \\ 7	e	Average		TO!		
Latitude Longitude Declination	Min C	Name (P			Pete	<u>.</u>				
Comments	Observers	Signature		,	abla I			Date C	1/8/0	 2 <b>%</b>
	Organizati	00		A C		esa			es, In	
	Contribed B	-		ton t	TIVIT	nuner			8/13/	
	L		ETA						<u> </u>	<u> </u>

#### Arlington Environmental Services, Inc. (863) 467-0555

**VISIBLE EMISSIO** Report 2240-V-3 ARS 7775229 Crusher 42 6000 E. Harra rd. Toupa (941) 976-8814 rock cristor 5Nº 11212 noma waster spran norma 40' Direction to Obe. Pt. (Degrees) Verticle Anglie to Obs. MONE nene broken prom 12-8mph voriable 90 Source Layout Sketch Draw North Arrow

Declination

Langitude

Latitude

Comments

N TEST (Observation Date and a Start Time and a sisted Time and a											
Observatil	on Date	1/8/	08	Start Ilm	1:10	P.M	Stop Time	رو٥			
1 × 3	٥	15	35	45	5/ %	0	15	30	45		
1		0		0	31	0	0	0	0		
2	O	O	$\circ$	0	32	0	0	0	0		
3	0	0	0	0	33	0	0	0	0		
4	0	0	0	0	34	C	Q	0	0		
5	Q	0	0	0	35	Q	0	0	0		
6	0	0	0	0	35	0	0	Q	0		
,	Ŏ	0	0	0	37	0	Q	0	0		
6	0	0	0	0	38	0	0	0	0		
•	0	0	0	0	39	Q	0	0	0		
10	0	0	0	0	\$	0	0	0	0		
11	0	0	0	0	41	0	0	0	Q.		
12	0	0	0	0	43	0	0	0	Q.		
15	0	0	0	0	2		0	0	Q_		
14		0	0	0	45	O	0	0	0		
15	0	0	0	9	4	Q	0	Q	Q		
16	0	0	0	0		0	Q	Q	Q		
17		0	0	0	47	0	0	0	Ŏ		
18	0	0	0	0		Q	0	0	$\mathbf{O}$		
19	0	0	0	0	49	0	Q	0	0		
20	0	0	0	0	50	Q	Q	Q	Q		
21	0	0	0	0		Q	0	0	0		
22	0	0	0	0	52	0	0	0	0		
23	0	0	0	0	59	Q	0	0	0		
24	0	0	0	0	55	0	0	0	0		
25	0	0	0	0	56	O	0	0	0		
26	0	0	0	0	57	0	0	0	0		
21	0	0	0	0	56	Q	0	0	Ŏ		
28	0	0	0	0	59	0	0	0	Ö		
29	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	Ó		
30	0	0	_	0	00	Opecity	0	0	0_		
Number	- 7)	% were			Highest	6 Min Po	boing (	22			
Range o Min	2Z	Max	07		2nd Hig	hest 6 M	in `	<del>_</del>			
Observari	Name (Pi	int)	Ryan	Pete	rson						
Observers		1	Ka	(e)		<u> </u>	9	18/0	8		
Organizatio		Arling	ton E	nviro	nmer	tal Se	ervice	es, In	<u>c.</u>		
entified By		ETA						1/13/			

### Arlington Environmental Services, Inc. (863) 467-0555

<b>a</b>		VISIBLE EMISS										
Method 0 (Circle One)	2038	Report 22404-4	Observat	gen Clasic	9/8/	08	Start Jim	1:10	p.M	Stee Time	2-16	سرم و
			4 S	•	15	30	45	Bea	0	15	30	45
Company Harris Crush-It	·	#8 # 0 0 A	•	0	0	0	0	31	0	0	0	0
Facility Harmo Crusher # 2		7713881	2	0	0	0	0	22	0	0	0	0
	= Hann	v 10.	3	0	0		0	33	0	0	0	0
Chy Tamph			4	0	0	0	0	34	0	0	0	0
Phone Ho. (941) 926-8	1814		8	0	0	0	0	35	0	0	0	0
Process rock crusher	< N 6 (121)	2 Aprila	•	0	0	0	0	36	0	0	0	0
Control Equipterson Water Spro		Acrual	7	0	0	0	0	37	0	0	0	0
		7011111	•	0	0	0	0	38	0	0	0	0
Describe Emission Point Belf Dre			•	0	0	0	0	39	0	0	0	0
Ht of Emis. Posms ~ 10	Hit Rai to Observer	~5'	10	7	0	0	0	40	0	0	0	D
Distance to Errise. Pt. ~ 20'	Direction to Emis. Pt	(Dogram) O 20°	11		$\sim$	0		41	0	0	0	0
Verticle Angle to Obs. 10 °	Direction to Obs. Pt.	(Degrees)	12		7	0	0	42		0	0	0
Distance and Direction to Obs. Pt from Emission Pt	<u> </u>		13				3	43		0	0	0
			14		5			4	0	0	0	0
Describe Emissions None			15	1		7	X	45	7	0	0	0
Emission Color No ne	Water Droplet Plume Attached Detached	None	14	$\frac{1}{6}$	3			46		0	0	0
Describe Plume Background ; , )			17	13	36			47	$\sim$	0	0	0
Restaurat Color	Sky Conditions	langkara	10		×			48	0			
prown		broken variable	19	0	30	X	$\times$	49		0	5	5
7-8	Wet Suib Temp.	% RH	20					50	7	8	0	0
Aeribiant Temp. 90 °			21			>	3	51		7	5	0
	yout Sketch	Draw North Arrow	22	3	X	3	3	52			5	0
1 hopper	•		23	2				53		7		
diesel		(1)	24		X	$\sim$		54	X			0
	rvation Point		25		3		0	55	0	Ó	0	0
			20		0		5	50	0	0	0	0
1 6	pile	□tFoot	27		3			57	0	0	6	0
			29	O	0	0		56	0			0
Obser	rver's Position	Foot	29		0	0	0	50		0	0	0
		State View	30		0	$\approx$	3	60	0	0	0	0
Sun I neation		Run 🕏		of Read	ings Ab	wo _		Average	Opacit	y for	02	
- Sain i orament		Wind	Range of Min (Change		% were y Readin			Highest Average				<b>.</b>
Latitude Longitude	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Decination	Min C	) 9. Naria (P	Max rint)	<u> </u>		2nd Hig	hest 6 M	ilin (		
			Observer			Ryar	Pete	erson		Date (	9/8	108
Comments			Organizat			man.	W	<u>~</u>	<u> </u>			
			Contribut 1			aton l	=nvir	onme	ntal S	Date Date	es, In	IO.
			- Comment	-,	ETA		<u> </u>				8/13	/00

# VISIBLE EMISSIONS EVALUATOR

This is to certify that

#### RYAN PETERSON

met the specifications of Federal Reference Method 9 and qualifies the visible emissions evaluator. Meximum deviation on white and black smolle did not exceed 7.5% opacity and no single error exceeding 15% opacity was incomed during the certification test conducted by Eastern Technical Associates of Ration, Mc. This certificate is valid for six months from date of saus

365229

B/13/2008

2/12/2009

TAMPA, FL

PET910498

#### EASTERN TECHNICAL ASSOCIATES

RYAN PETERSON

PET910498 STUDENT ID NUMBER

met the specifications of Federal Reference Method 9 and qualifies as a visible emissions evaluator. Maximum deviation on white and black smoke did not exceed 7.5% opacity and no single error exceeding 15% opacity was incurred during the out-fication lest conducted by Eastern Technical Associates of Resign, NC. This conficate is valid for six months from data of issue and expires on the date below.

TAMPA, FL

8/13/2008

365229

SCHOOL LOCATION

DATE OF SCHOOL

CERT NUMBER

JAXS07

2/12/2009

LAET LECTURE

CERT:FICATION EXP DATE

BEARER

Customer Support Debbie or Sheila

919-878-3188

www.eta-is-opacity.com

Cash Receiving Application (CRA)

Cashlisting by Deposit #: 291188 thru 291188

Printed: 10/7/2008 9:03:33 AM - Page 14

Cashlisting:

71342

Cashlist Area:

3755

Description: DIV OF AIR RESOURCES MGMT.

Deposit No:

291188

Date Deposited: 10/06/2008

Contact: E. WALKER

Object	Transmitta	il Dep DDN	,	Receipt Number	Pre- Numbered Receipt	Name		Check Number	Payment Amount	Reference Account	Payment Number	Remittance Number	Fund	Grant
002272	50818	DY)		639082		CRUSH-IT, INC.		6249	\$100.00	717522900 V	902829	798240	PFTF	
						Object Code 002272 Su	ubtotal:		\$100.00	. 9/10/ 2008 = 10				
002278	50807	486152		639007		ARWOOD WASTE AND DEMO		10119	\$100.00	49808	902778	798165	APCTF	
	50807	486153		639008		ACT		5745	\$200.00	50007	902783	798166	APCTF	
	50807	486153		639008		ACT		5745	\$200.00	50414	902782	798166	APCTF	
	50807	486161		639016		SAL'S ABATEMENT CORP		5302	\$200.00	50679	902801	798174	APCTF	
						Object Code 002278 St	ubtotal:		\$700.00	•			-	
						Cashlisting 71342	2 Total:		\$800.00					

#### Florida Department of Environmental Protection Cash Receiving Application (CRA) Transmittal Sheet

Printed: 10/6/2008 11:07:26 AM - Page 1

-			
Transm	nittal	Num	her.

<u>50818</u>

Collection Point: 3755

Total:

\$100.00

Number of Items:

Date Created:

06-OCT-2008

Deposit/Verified Date:

WALKER\_E Lister

WALKER\_E Witness

Received By

Accounting & Budgeting

DEPOSITED

Remittance Number	Received Date	PNR/ DEP DDN	Receipt Number	Check Number	Name	Remittance Amount	Payment Number	Payment Amount	Reference Account
798240	03-OCT-2008		639082	6249	CRUSH-IT, INC.	\$100.00	902829	\$100.00	

Total To Be Deposited:

\$100.00

NOT DEPOSITED

Remittance Receipt Check Remittance Payment Payment | Reference Account Number Received Date DEP DDN Number Number Name Amount Number

**Total Not Deposited** 

\$0.00

#### CRUSH-IT, INC.

P.O. BOX 18539 SARASOTA, FL 34276 (941) 926-8814



63-1506-631

9/29/2008

PAY TO THE

ORDER OF

**FDEP** 

**\$\*\***100.00

One Hundred and 00/100\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

**DOLLARS** 

**FDEP** 

2600 Blair Stone Rd. Mail Station 5500

Tallahassee, FI 32399-2400

МЕМО

DEP Air Permit #7775229-001-AG



CRUSH-IT, INC.

**FDEP** 

Licenses and Permits:CR 1212

renewal of Air Permit

9/29/2008

6249

100.00

The Bank of Commer DEP Air Permit #7775229-001-AG

100.00